EVENT COMPETITION SCHEDULE
2020 OLYMPIC TEAM TRIALS for BOXING
USA Boxing Youth National Championships, Junior & Prep Open
December 7-16, 2019 in Lake Charles, Louisiana

Time

|Activity

|L0cati0n

Saturday, December 7, 2019

1:00 PM - 6:00 PM

Early Check-In - Boxers

Lake Charles Civic Center - Jean Lafitte Room

Early Check-In - Coaches

Lake Charles Civic Center - Jean Lafitte Room

Sunday, December 8, 2019

8:00 AM - 12:00 Noon

On Site Check-In - Olympic Trials Boxers

Lake Charles Civic Center - Suite A&B - 2nd Floor

8:00 AM - 6:00 PM

On Site Check-In - National Championships Boxers

Lake Charles Civic Center - Jean Lafitte Room

On Site Check-In - Coaches

Lake Charles Civic Center - Jean Lafitte Room

On Site Check-In - Officials

Lake Charles Civic Center - Jean Lafitte Room

12:00 Noon HP Meeting- Olympic Trials Coaches & Boxers (MANDATORY) |Lake Charles Civic Center - Buccaneer Room

12:30 PM Technical Meeting - Olympic Trials Coaches & Boxers Lake Charles Civic Center - Buccaneer Room

1:00 PM Bracket Draw - Olympic Trials Boxers (MANDATORY) Lake Charles Civic Center - Buccaneer Room

Monday, December 9, 2019

6:00 AM Trial Scales Open Lake Charles Civic Center - Exhibition Hall

7:00 AM Weigh-in & Physicals - Olympic Trials Boxers Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
8:00 AM General Weigh-in - National Championships Youth & Junior Boxers |Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
9:00 AM General Weigh-in - National Championships Prep Boxers Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
10:00 AM - 12:00 Noon [High Performance (HP) Team Workout - All Boxers Welcome Lake Charles Civic Center - Exhibition Hall

12:00 Noon Technical Meeting - National Championships Coaches Lake Charles Civic Center - Buccaneer Room

1:00 PM Bracket Draw - National Championships - Streamed Live Lake Charles Civic Center - Buccaneer Room

4:00 PM Competition Begins - ALL Olympic Trials Boxers Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum

Tuesday, December 10, 2019

6:00 AM Trial Scales Open Lake Charles Civic Center - Exhibition Hall

7:00 AM Weigh-in & Physicals for those Boxing Today Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
12:00 Noon Competition - National Championships Preliminary Bouts Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
6:00 PM Competition - National Championships Preliminary Bouts Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
6:00 PM Competition - Olympic Trials Boxers that LOST on Monday Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum

Wednesday, December 11, 2019

6:00 AM Trial Scales Open Lake Charles Civic Center - Exhibition Hall

7:00 AM Weigh-in & Physicals for those Boxing Today Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
12:00 Noon Competition - National Championships Preliminary Bouts Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
6:00 PM Competition - National Championships Preliminary Bouts Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
6:00 PM Competition - Olympic Trials Boxers that WON on Monday Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum

Thursday, December 12, 2019

6:00 AM Trial Scales Open Lake Charles Civic Center - Exhibition Hall

7:00 AM Weigh-in & Physicals for those Boxing Today Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
8:00 AM HP Meeting - Junior Female Finalists Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
12:00 Noon Competition - National Championships Preliminary Bouts Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
12:00 Noon Competition - National Championships Junior & Prep Female Finals |Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
6:00 PM Competition - National Championships Preliminary Bouts Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
6:00 PM Competition - Olympic Trials Boxers that WON on Tuesday Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
6:00 PM Competition - Olympic Trials Boxers that LOST on Wednesday Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum

**%* SUBJECT TO CHANGE - CHECK BRACKETS & DAILY BOUT SHEETS ****




EVENT COMPETITION SCHEDULE
2020 OLYMPIC TEAM TRIALS for BOXING
USA Boxing Youth National Championships, Junior & Prep Open
December 7-16, 2019 in Lake Charles, Louisiana

Time |Activity |L0cati0n
Friday, December 13, 2019

6:00 AM Trial Scales Open Lake Charles Civic Center - Exhibition Hall

7:00 AM Weigh-in & Physicals for those Boxing Today Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
12:00 Noon Competition - Olympic Trials Boxers that WON on Wednesday Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
12:00 Noon Competition - Olympic Trials Boxers that WON on Thursday Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
12:00 Noon Competition - National Championships Prep Finals Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
12:00 Noon Competition - National Championships Youth & Junior Semi-finals |Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum

7:30 PM - 9:30 PM

Alumni Association HOF Reception

Golden Nugget - Blue Martini Lounge

Saturday, December 14,2019

6:00 AM Trial Scales Open Lake Charles Civic Center - Exhibition Hall

7:00 AM Weigh-in & Physicals for those Boxing Today Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
8:30 AM HP Meeting - Youth Male & Female and Junior Male Finalists Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
9:30 AM - 6:00 PM HP Meetings - Olympic Trials Finalists (individual coach & boxer) Lake Charles Civic Center - Suite A&B

11:00 AM Competition - Olympic Trials Doors Open - Ticketed Event Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
12:00 Noon Competition - Olympic Trials CHALLENGER Bracket FINALS Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum

1:00 PM - 5:00 PM

USA Boxing Tailgate Party

Lake Charles Civic Center - Outdoors

5:00 PM

Competition - Nat. Championships Doors Open - Ticketed Event

Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum

6:00 PM Competition - Nat. Champ. YOUTH & JUNIOR MALE FINALS Lake Charles Civic Center - James Sudduth Coliseum
Sunday, December 15, 2019

6:00 AM Trial Scales Open Golden Nugget - Memorial & Post Oak Rooms

7:00 AM Weigh-in & Physicals - Olympic Trials Boxers Golden Nugget - Memorial & Post Oak Rooms

2:00 PM Competition - Olympic Trials Doors Open - Ticketed Event Golden Nugget - Grand Event Center

3:00 PM Competition - Olympic Trials CHAMPION Bracket FINALS Golden Nugget - Grand Event Center

8:00 PM USA Boxing After Party Golden Nugget - Blue Martini Lounge
Monday, December 16, 2019

6:00 AM Trial Scales Open Golden Nugget - Memorial & Post Oak Rooms

7:00 AM Weigh-in & Physicals - Olympic Trials Boxers Golden Nugget - Memorial & Post Oak Rooms

12:00 Noon Competition - Olympic Trials DOUBLE ELIMINATION FINAL Golden Nugget - Grand Event Center

Sunday - Friday
6:00 AM - 8:00 PM

Coaches Space

Lake Charles Civic Center - Exhibtion Hall

Saturday - Sunday
8:00 AM - 6:00 PM

Bronze Level Coaches Clinic

Lake Charles Civic Center - Conference Room

Monday - Friday
12:00 Noon - 6:00 PM

Study Hall

Lake Charles Civic Center - Conference Room

Tuesday - Friday
7:00 AM - 11:00 AM

Bronze Level Coaches Clinic

Lake Charles Civic Center - Conference Room

**%* SUBJECT TO CHANGE - CHECK BRACKETS & DAILY BOUT SHEETS ****




2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing
2019 USA Boxing Elite & Youth National Championships and Junior Open
Lake Charles, Louisiana

Monday, December 9, 2019
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4:00 PM
BOXING.
Ring #1
Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN RESULTS
1 Naomi Graham Colorado Springs, CO EF 165 Rachael Washington New York, NY Graham - UD
2 Kendra Reeves Twin Falls, ID EF 165 Pasene Asuega Wilmington, NC Reeves - UD
3 Yarisel Ramirez Las Vegas, NV EF 125 Melanie Costa Norton, MA Ramirez - SD
4 Mikiah Kreps Niagara Falls, NY EF 125 lyana Verduzco Los Angeles, CA Verduzco - SD
5 Troy Isley Alexandria, VA EM 165 Alex Chisholm Hialeah Gardens, FL Isley - UD
6 Joseph Hicks Grand Rapids, Ml EM 165 Alexis Chaparro Ridgewood, NY Hicks - RSC
7 Luis Alvarado Kenosha, WI EM 201+ Dacarree Scott Decatur, GA Alvarado - UD
8 Antonio Mireles Des Moines, IA EM 201+ Pryce Taylor Brooklyn, NY Mireles - UD
9 Rashida Ellis Lynn, MA EF 132 Rebecca Maine Pittsburgh, PA Ellis - UD
10 Kimberly Carlson Chicago, IL EF 132 Jennifer Lopez Jersey City, NJ Carlson - UD
1 Michael Angeletti Spring, TX EM 114 Anthony Olascuaga Los Angeles, CA Olascuaga - SD
12 Jose Nieves Avenel, NJ EM 114 Roscoe Hill Spring, TX Hill - UD
13 Virginia Fuchs Kemah, TX EF 112 Stephanie Chavez Orange, CA Fuchs - UD
14 Mariana Gonzalez Sunnyvale, CA EF 112 Lina Vezzani-Katano Brooklyn, NY Gonzalez - SD
15 Qawi McFadden Alburtis, PA BM 70 Dylan Capetillo Fernandez Las Vegas, NV Fernandez - UD
16 Levar Adams Alexandra, VA BM 70 Micah Rankin Higgins Cincinnati, OH Adams
17 BM-70
INTERMISSION
18 Rahim Gonzales Las Vegas, NV EM 178 Robert Magee Byrnes Mill, MO Gonzales - UD
19 Francis Oran Allentown, PA EM 178 Chavon Davis Mansfield, OH Davis - UD
20 Duke Ragan Cincinnati, OH EM 125 Bruce Carrington Brooklyn, NY Carrington - SD
21 Rashiem Jefferson Philadelphia, PA EM 125 Xavian Ramirez Reading, PA Jefferson - UD
22 Adrian Tillman Colorado Springs, CO EM 201 Darius Fulghum Rosharon, TX Fulghum - SD
23 Devon Young Aiken, SC EM 201 Joshua Edwards Houston, TX Edwards - SD
24 Freudis Rojas Garland, TX EM 152 Lavars Carter Cincinnati, OH Carter - SD
25 Marques Valle Lutz, FL EM 152 Wayne Boudreaux Marrero, LA Valle - RSC
26 Oshae Jones Toledo, OH EF 152 Briana Che Madison, WI Jones - UD
27 Danyelle Wolf San Diego, CA EF 152 Liz Flores Woodland Hills, CA Wolf - UD
28 Keyshawn Davis Norfolk, VA EM 138 Marcell Davidson Shawnee, KS Davis - UD
29 Charlie Sheehy Brisbane, CA EM 138 Daniel Garcia Westminster, CO Sheehy - SD
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17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Alexis Gomez
Fallon-Farrar
Destiny Jasso
Lupe Gutierrez
Antonio Garcia
Francis Hogan
Dominic Okopie
Kenyon Walker
Whitney Gomez
Ravven-Brown
Ray-RayRebinson
Fernando-Martinez
Jasmine Hampton
Jazzelle Bobadilla
Destiny Nino
Devin Montelongo

Orville Crooks
Amir Ghaffari Nikou
Japhethlee Llamido
Kevin Montano
Najee Lopez
Jamar Talley
Kelvin Davis

Morris Young

Mary Spencer

Jill Stafford
Ernesto Mercado
Israel Rodriguez

2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing

HOMETOWN

South San Francisco, CA

GColerade-Springs; GO

Dallas, TX
Sacramento, CA
Anaheim, CA
Weymouth, MA
Houston, TX
San Antonio, TX
Bend, OR
San-Antonio X
Pheoenix-AZ
Ann Arbor, Ml
Ewa Beach, HlI
Manteca, CA
Wichita, KS

Brooklyn, NY
Charlotte, NC
Norwalk, CA
Concord, CA
Ellenwood, GA
Camden, NJ
Norfolk, VA
Saginaw, Ml
Boulder, CO
La Mesa, CA
Pomona, CA
Humble, TX

4:00 PM
Ring #2

DIVISION
EF 165
EF165
EF 125
EF 125
EM 165
EM 165
EM 201+
EM 201+
EF 132
EF132
EM-114
EM114
EF 112
EF 112
EF 106
PWM 55

INTERMISSION

EM 178
EM 178
EM 125
EM 125
EM 201
EM 201
EM 152
EM 152
EF 152
EF 152
EM 138
EM 138

WO

WO
WO
WO

2019 USA Boxing Elite & Youth National Championships and Junior Open

Lake Charles, Louisiana
Monday, December 9, 2019

BLUE CORNER
Melody Popravak
Morelle McCane
Andrea Medina
Isamary Aquino
Kahshad Elliott
Javier Martinez
Jeremiah Milton
Deandre Savage
Stacia Suttles
Amelia Moore
Anthony Herrera
Abraham Perez
Christina Cruz
Heaven Garcia
Britney Jenkins
Mason Ayala

Nasheed Smith
Atif Oberlton
Jonathan Mansour
David Navarro
Brandon Moore
Cymone Kearney
Victor Aranda
Delante Johnson
Arika Skoog
Sharahya Moreu
Harley Mederos
Dalis Kaleiopu

HOMETOWN
Brooklyn, NY
Cleveland, OH
Chula Vista, CA
Universal City, TX
Plainfield, NJ
Milwaukee, WI
Tulsa, OK

Las Vegas, NV
Bronx, NY
Alexandria, VA
Los Angeles, CA
Albuquerque, NM
New York, NY

El Monte, CA
Midland, TX
Harlingen, TX

Washington, DC
Philadelphia, PA
San Diego, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Lakeland, FL
Beaumont, TX
El Paso, TX

Cleveland Heights, OH

Boston, MA
Albuquerque, NM
New York, NY
Waianae, HI

RESULTS
Gomez - UD
McCane - WO
Medina - RSC
Gutierrez - UD
Elliott - SD
Martinez - UD
Milton - UD
Walker - SD
Gomez - SD
Moore - WO
Herrera - WO
Perez - WO
Cruz - RSC
Garcia - UD
Jenkins - SD
Montelongo - RSC

Crooks - UD
Oberlton - UD
Masour - SD
Montano - SD
Lopez - SD
Talley - SD
Davis - SD
Johnson - UD
Spencer - SD
Moreu - SD
Mederos - SD
Kaleiopu - SD
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1
12
13
14
15
16
17

19

Andre McCallum
Axel Cooper
Levar Adams
Devin Carreon
Samuel Hale
Vincent Montemayor
Emily Bazan
Xander Pearson
Donk Ramirez
Guillermo Truijillo
Ezekiel Suarez
Isaac Torres
Ajalynn Jimenez
Tony Nolasco
Joseph Awinongya
Akim Robinson
Rolando Mateo

Cruz Cunningham

2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing
2019 USA Boxing Elite & Youth National Championships and Junior Open
Lake Charles, Louisiana

HOMETOWN
Glen Allen, VA
Lagrange, GA
Alexandra, VA
Weslaco, TX
Minot, ND
Madera, CA
Azusa, CA
Wichita, KS
Las Vegas, NV
Mesquite, TX
Paterson, NJ
Dallas, TX
Riverside, CA
Balch Springs, TX
Joliet, IL
Cleveland, OH
Carencro, LA

Monroeville, PA

Tuesday, December 10, 2019

12:00 PM
Ring #2

DIVISION
BM 75Ibs
PWM 55lbs
BM 70Ibs
IM 80Ibs
IM 106lbs
BM 70Ibs
JF 110lbs
BM 65Ibs
BM 80Ibs
IM 80Ibs
IM 70Ibs
BM 60Ibs
IF 95Ibs
IM 95Ibs
IM 95Ibs
IM 114lbs
IM 125lbs

PWM 70lbs

WO

BLUE CORNER
Leonardo Blancas

Bruce Maddex Aweau-Raquedan

Nico Sanchez
Saul Gamino
Camilo Quiroz
Ruben Soto
Camille James
Jose Chapa
Elan Ryvkin
Mauro Sierra
Ryan Slagle
David Garcia
Melanie Frias
Enrique Duran
Hector Lazaro
Malachi Jones
Bryan Ceniceros
Maxine Garcia
Ivan Suniga

SA BOXIN
NATIONAL CHAMPIONSH

DECEMBER 7-14

HOMETOWN
Milwaukee, WI
Pearl City, HI
Chula Vista, CA
Brigham City, UT
Damascs, OR
Tamarac, FL
Philadelphia, PA
Laredo, TX
Brooklyn, NY
Houston, TX
Pittsburg, CA
Avondale, AZ
Milwaukee, WI
Bakersfield, CA
Dallas, TX
Folcroft, PA
Dallas, TX
Payson, UT
Manor, TX

RESULTS
McCallum - UD
Aweau-Raquedan - UD
Adams - SD
Carreon - SD
Hale - SD
Montemayor - SD
James - SD

Chapa - SD
Ramirez - UD
Sierra - SD
Suarez - UD
Garcia - UD

Frias - SD

Duran - RSC
Awinongya - UD
Robinson - UD
Mateo - UD
Garcia - WO
Cunningham - UD
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Joel Contreras
Alexandra Luby
Moises Rodriguez
James Bragg
Javier Guerrero
Andrew Corona
Suave Downes
I'zjoni Goodrich
Naseem Hassan
Christopher Valadez
Ka'vonte James
Robert Hubbard
Sheelyn Patricio
Aldo Blancas
Timothy Guyton
Juan Perez

Ruffin Harris

Max Manriquez
Jayshannet Zapata

2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing

2019 USA Boxing Elite & Youth National Championships and Junior Open l

Lake Charles, Louisiana

Tuesday, December 10, 2019

HOMETOWN
Phoenix, AZ
Caldwell, ID

El Paso, TX
Toledo, OH
Dallas, TX
Phoenix, AZ
Philadelphia, PA
Denver, CO
Kenosha, WI
Dallas, TX

El Paso, TX
Colorado Springs, CO
Waianae, HlI
Milwaukee, WI
Waimanalo, HI
Harrisburg, PA
Rialto, CA

Los Angeles, CA
Newburgh, NY

12:00 PM
Ring #3

DIVISION
BM 75Ibs
JF 106Ibs
IM 70lbs
PWM 60lbs
IM 1061bs
IM 85lbs
BM 70lbs
BM 70Ibs
BM 65Ibs
PWM 70lbs
BM 60Ibs
IM 80lbs
JF 101lbs
IM 101lbs
BM 90Ibs
IM 95Ibs
IM 114lbs
PWM 55Ibs
IF 101lbs

BLUE CORNER
Nolan Huntley

Perla Bazaldua

Lorenzo Juanito Patricio
Gabriel Torres

Luciano Trevino

Elixian Carrillo

Dylan Capetillo Fernandez

Hector Garcia

Joshua Loera

Damon Flores

Miguel Lecea

Ricardo Ocampo
Romina Ceniceros-Rojas
Kaipo Gallegos

Eliel Herrera

Justin AlImonte Gonzalez
Joshua Briggs

Devin Montelongo

Jalisa Turpin

N

USA

I\
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DECEMBER 7-14

HOMETOWN
Toledo, OH

Los Angeles, CA
Waianae, Hl
Garden City, KS
Beasley, TX
Wichita Falls, TX
Las Vegas, NV
Harlingen, TX
Mesquite, TX
Ceres, CA
Laredo, TX

La Puente, CA
Dallas, TX

Las Vegas, NV
Mercedes, TX
Orlando, FL
Oxon Hill, MD
Wichita, KS
Elkhart, IN

RESULTS
Huntley - UD
Bazaldua - UD
Rodriguez - SD
Bragg - RSC
Trevino - UD
Corona - UD
Downes - SD
Garcia - SD
Hassan - UD
Flores - UD
James - SD
Hubbard - SD
Patricio - UD
Gallegos - UD
Herrera - SD
Gonzalez - SD
Harris - UD
Manriquez - UD
Zapata - UD
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Caleb Clements
Adrian Herrera
Isaiah Gonzalez
Oscar Ruvalcaba
Zakariyah Chapman
Jayro Hernandez
Jose Herrera
Jennifer Aguilar
Isiah Harris
Daniel Paglinawan
Jamali Tucker
Seth Torres
Lawrence Davis
Sa'rai Brown-El
Zechariah Hudson
Izaiah Darden
Luis Marquez

Ty Guerra
Jaderick Perez

2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing

2019 USA Boxing Elite & Youth National Championships and Junior Open l

Lake Charles, Louisiana

Tuesday, December 10, 2019

HOMETOWN
Jones Creek, TX
San Jacinto, CA
Pasadena, TX
Los Fresnos, TX
Philadelphia, PA
Splendora, TX
Lubbock, TX
Dallas, TX
Rialto, CA
Honolulu, HI
Deer Park, NY
Garden City, KS
Cincinnati, OH
Dallas, GA
Lagrange, GA
Toledo, OH
Tampa, FL
Wichita Falls, TX
Wichita Falls, TX

12:00 PM
Ring #4

DIVISION
IM 85Ibs
BM 60Ibs
IM 106lbs
IM 119Ibs
BM 70Ibs
BM 65Ibs
IM 75Ibs
JF 101lbs
IM 80lIbs

PWM 60lbs
BM 70Ibs
BM 80Ibs

PWM 55Ibs
JF 106lbs

PWM 75lbs
IM 101lbs
IM 110lbs
BM 95Ibs
BM 55Ibs

BLUE CORNER
Jodeci Velez
Aiden Chavez
Juan Rivera
Fernando Estrada
Adrian Gamino
Kahlil Harvey
Martin Mosqueda
Sindi Salazar
Christian Hernandez
Andrew Herrera
Anthony Galvan
Isaac Davis
Alejandro Sanchez
Linett Pena
Roberto Lopez
Jaedyn Alpough
Malachi Ross
Esau Valerio
Julius Arevalos

HOMETOWN

Dallas, TX
Douglasville, GA
Philadelphia, PA
Irving, TX
Brigham City, UT
Canton, MI
Houston, TX
Carthage, TX
Fresno, CA

San Jacinto, CA
Houston, TX
Oxon Hill, MD
Brownsville, TX
Providence, RI
Dade City, FL
Port Arthur, TX
Grandview, MO
Phoenix, AZ

El Centro, CA

RESULTS
Velvez - UD
Herrera - UD
Rivera - UD
Estrada - SD
Chapman - SD
Harvey - UD
Herrera - SD
Aguilar - UD
Harris - UD
Herrera - UD
Galvn-SD
Torres - RSC
Davis - UD
Brown-El - UD
Lopez - UD
Darden - UD
Ross - UD
Valerio - UD
Perez - SD



2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing
2019 USA Boxing Elite & Youth National Championships and Junior Open
Lake Charles, Louisiana
Tuesday, December 10, 2019
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:00 PM
BOXING. 6:00
Ring #1

Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN
1 Melanie Costa Wilmington, NC EF 125 wO DestinyJasse Ballas—x
2 Rachael Washington Niagara Falls, NY EF 165 Melody Popravak Brooklyn, NY
3 Alex Chisholm Ridgewood, NY EM 165 Kahshad Elliott Plainfield, NJ
4 Dacarree Scott Brooklyn, NY EM 201+ Dominic Okopie Houston, TX
5 Rebecca Maine Jersey City, NJ EF 132 Stacia Suttles Bronx, NY
6 Stephanie Chavez Avenel, NJ EF 112 Jasmine Hampton Ann Arbor, Ml
7 Michael Angeletti Brooklyn, NY EM 114 woO Ray-Ray-Rebinrsen Cireirrati-OH
8 Robert Magee Allentown, PA EM 178 Nasheed Smith Washington, DC
9 Duke Ragan Reading, PA EM 125 Japhethlee Llamido Norwalk, CA
10 Adrian Tillman Aiken, SC EM 201 Brandon Moore Lakeland, FL
11 Freudis Rojas Marrero, LA EM 152 Victor Aranda El Paso, TX
12 Briana Che Woodland Hills, CA EF 152 Arika Skoog Boston, MA
13 Marcell Davidson Westminster, CO EM 138 Ernesto Mercado Pomona, CA

INTERMISSION

14 Jacquelyn Cuddeback Brooklyn, NY EF 106 Natalie Dove Philadelphia, PA
15 Breeanna Locquiao Chicago, IL EF 106 Britney Jenkins Midland, TX
16 Nayeli Rodriguez Fort Worth, TX EF 119 Victoria Trabysh San Antonio, TX
17 Alissa Dias Glen Burnie, MD EF 119 Merari Hernandez Los Angeles, CA
18 Conner Nelson #REF! YM 101 Andres Perez El Paso, TX
19 Arjan Iseni #REF! YM 178 Ali Aimajdi Arlington, TX



2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing
2019 USA Boxing Elite & Youth National Championships and Junior Open
Lake Charles, Louisiana
Tuesday, December 10, 2019
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:00 PM
BOXING. 6:00
Ring #2

Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN
1 Pasene Asuega Wilmington, NC EF 165 WO FallenFarrar Golerade-Springs—GO
2 Mikiah Kreps Niagara Falls, NY EF 125 Isamary Aquino Universal City, TX
3 Alexis Chaparro Ridgewood, NY EM 165 woO EraneisHegan WeymeouthMA
4 Pryce Taylor Brooklyn, NY EM 201+ Deandre Savage Las Vegas, NV
5 Jennifer Lopez Jersey City, NJ EF 132 WO Ravven-Brown San-Antenio—X
6 Jose Nieves Avenel, NJ EM 114 WO Fernando-Martinez Phoenix-AZ
7 Lina Vezzani-Katano Brooklyn, NY EF 112 Jazzelle Bobadilla Ewa Beach, HI
8 Francis Oran Allentown, PA EM 178 Amir Ghaffari Nikou Charlotte, NC
9 Xavian Ramirez Reading, PA EM 125 David Navarro Los Angeles, CA
10 Devon Young Aiken, SC EM 201 Cymone Kearney Beaumont, TX
11 Wayne Boudreaux Marrero, LA EM 152 Morris Young Saginaw, Ml
12 Liz Flores Woodland Hills, CA EF 152 Jill Stafford La Mesa, CA
13 Daniel Garcia Westminster, CO EM 138 Israel Rodriguez Humble, TX

INTERMISSION

14 Sabrina Slattery Brooklyn, NY EF 106 Madelyn Bollin Carl Junction, MO
15 Dialika Perkins Chicago, IL EF 106 Raquel Harris New York, NY
16 Alexis Araiza-Mones Fort Worth, TX EF 119 Alexandra Fernandez Splendora, TX
17 Ivana Pannell Glen Burnie, MD EF 141 Stevie Morgan Tampa, FL
18 Fatima Martinez Pasadena, CA EF 178+ Brittany Parker Omaha, NE
19 Valentino Ruiz Fresno, CA YM 101 Xavier Bocanegra Donna, TX



2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing
2019 USA Boxing Elite & Youth National Championships and Junior Open
Lake Charles, Louisiana
Tuesday, December 10, 2019
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BOXING. 6:00 PM )
Ring #3

Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN
1 Floyd Diaz #REF! YM 114 Oliver Alonzo Garden Grove, CA
2 Joel Iriarte #REF! YM 141 Danilo Diez Cape Coral, FL
3 Richard Fernandez #REF! YM 108 Raimier Walker Albany, NY
4 Wilver Hernandez #REF! YM 123 Jyrin Sutton Saint Louis, MO
5 Jahmal Harvey #REF! YM 123 Tory Coleman Cincinnati, OH
6 Keith Burroughs #REF! YM 108 Paul Hernandez Houston, TX
7 Trinidad Vargas #REF! YM 114 Jose Valadez Grand Prairie, TX
8 Miklo Arnold #REF! YM 152 Samuel Arnold St. Louis, MO
9 Marcos Saucedo #REF! YM 132 Jacob Cuevas North Las Vegas, NV
10 Muhammad Robinson #REF! YM 132 Gabriel Garcia Antioch, CA
1 Javier Fernandez #REF! YM 123 Maurice Pantoja Tremonton, UT
12 Troy Davis #REF! YM 123 Shamar Canal Schenectady, NY
13 Kyree Williams #REF! YM 108 Daniel Rodriguez Houston, TX
14 Eric Valencia #REF! YM 132 Dempsey Wooten Mannford, OK
15 Cornellio Phipps #REF! JM 114 Robert Meriwether Las Vegas, NV
16 Carlos Nolasco #REF! JM 106 Jasir Junior Newburgh, NY
17 Joseph Miranda #REF! JM 132 Da'Mazion Vanhouter Bradenton, FL
18 Bryan Marin #REF! JM 106 Kevin Gudino La Puente, CA
19 Coldin Beliles #REF! JM 101 Alejandro Bastidas San Diego, CA
20 Glenn Grisby #REF! JM 119 Jesus Martinez Del Rio, TX
21 Sebastian Acevedo #REF! JM 114 Seyer Reyes San Antonio, TX
22 Carlos Lebron #REF! JM 101 Orlando Overstreet Toledo, OH
23 Jared Mendez #REF! JM 119 Dante Hernandez Chula Vista, CA
24 Phillip Vella #REF! JM 106 Jaedyn Pesina Austin, TX
25 Andre Dodson #REF! JM 125 Joseph Almajdi Arlington, TX
26 Takeam Bradley #REF! JM 101 Lyndon Patricio Waianae, HI
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BOXING.

Bout# RED CORNER
1 Christopher Barba
2 Floyd Schofield
3 Emilio Garcia
4 Juan Medina
5 Rolyn Nez
6 Jose Infante
7 Gabriel Soto
8 Brandon Viloria
9 Samuel Arredondo
10 Jonathan Aguilar
11 Juan Gutierrez
12 Daniel Cortez
13 Charles Harris
14 Eric Hernandez
15 Devin Price
16 Damir Sherman
17 Sasha Tudor
18 Emanuel Moreno
19 Santione Thomas
20 Xavier Meza
21 Hector Frias
22 Presley David
23 Tristan Oviedo
24 Eric Martinez
25 Nathan Martinez

2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing

HOMETOWN
Oklahoma City, OK
Austin, TX
Laredo, TX
Chula Vista, CA
Farmington, NM
Brownsville, TX
Las Vegas, NV
Whittier, CA
Houston, TX
Las Vegas, NV
Houston, TX
Converse, TX
Rialto, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Sicklerville, NJ
Philadelphia, PA
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Wichita Falls, TX
Cincinnati, OH
San Jose, CA
Milwaukee, WI
Cary, NC

San Antonio, TX
Reading, PA
Fort Myers, FL

6:00 PM
Ring #4

DIVISION
JM 110
YM 132
YM 132
YM 123
YM 141
YM 123
YM 108
YM 108
YM 123
YM 123
YM 114
YM 114
YM 132
YM 114
JM 101
JM 132
JM 125
JM 114
JM 106
JM 101
JM 101
JM 106
JM 132
JM 119
JM 114

2019 USA Boxing Elite & Youth National Championships and Junior Open
Lake Charles, Louisiana
Tuesday, December 10, 2019

BLUE CORNER
Christopher Mena
Jacob Coronado
Montana Perez

Keith Colon

Elijah Williams
Fernando Vasquez
Aaron Garcia

Figo Ramirez

Miguel Noah Aldana
Dorian Khan
Jovanny Aguilar-Sanchez
Salvador Uribe
Abdurrahman Mason
Ragahleak Bartee
Hector Beltran
Ronny Edmonds
Ryan Zempoaltecatl
Kanye Gee

Uziel Yepez-Espinoza
Anthony Torres
Rodrigo Mosquera
Jose Contreras
Benjamin Johnson
Geovanni Alonso
Karma Burris

USA BOXING

NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

DECEMBER 7-14

HOMETOWN

Garland, TX

Del Rio, TX
Dauphin, PA
Newark, NJ
Newburgh, NY
Dallas, TX
Payson, UT
Dallas, TX
Garden City, KS
Buckeye, AZ
Las Vegas, NV
Milwaukee, WI
Cleveland, OH
Washington, DC
Dallas, TX
Nashville, TN
Fallsburg, NY
Bay City, TX
Kansas City, KS
Las Vegas, NV
N. Las Vegas, NV
Oakland, CA
Washington, DC
Channelview, TX
Fayetteville, GA
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BOXING.

2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing
2019 USA Boxing Elite & Youth National Championships and Junior Open

Lake Charles, Louisiana
Wednesday, December 11, 2019

Bout # RED CORNER
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Andre McCallum
John Armstrong
Gracen Hoopii
Luciano Trevino
Jose Vasquez
Yurem Merino
Mauro Sierra
Jayden Jrue Orpilla
Yemila Tobias
Aubrey Muniz
Isaac Ybarra
Andrew Corona
Melanie Frias
Omesha Carmona
Julian Camacho
Brijhana Epperson

USA
12:00 PM DECEMBER 7-14
Ring #1

HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN
Glen Allen, VA BM 75Ibs Nolan Huntley Toledo, OH
Las Vegas, NV IM 75lbs Yu'shore Williams Toledo, OH
Spring Valley, CA BM 80lbs Donk Ramirez Las Vegas, NV
Beasley, TX IM 1061bs Jason Robledo Mission Hills, CA
Dallas, TX IM 90Ibs Nicholas Ortiz Cape Coral, FL
El Monte, CA BM 70lbs Levar Adams Alexandra, VA
Houston, TX IM 80lbs Angelo Hernandez Brandon, FL
Las Vegas, NV BM 65lbs Jose Chapa Laredo, TX
San Antonio, TX JF 101lbs Sheelyn Patricio Waianae, HI
Cedar Hill, TX IF 106lbs Kenya Vejar Long Beach, CA
Fresno, CA PWM 55Ibs Bruce Maddex Aweau-Raquedan Pearl City, HI
Phoenix, AZ IM 85lbs Giancarlo Rodriguez Del Rio, TX
Milwaukee, WI IF 95lbs Keyla Pruneda Mission, TX
Lawrence, MA JF 110lbs Dannia Armwood Philadelphia, PA
Houston, TX PWM 75Ibs Javier Ramirez San Francisco, CA
Kansas City, MO BF 75lbs Marley McNealy San Francisco, CA

RESULTS
Huntley - UD
Armstrong - SD
Ramirez - UD
Trevino - UD
Vasquez - UD
Adams - UD
Hernandez - SD
Orpilla - UD
Patricio - WO
Muniz - UD
Ybarra - SD
Corona - UD
Pruneda - UD
Carmona - SD
Ramirez - SD
McNealy - SD
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BOXING.

Bout # RED CORNER
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11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19

Naomi Graham
Yarisel Ramirez
Troy Isley

Luis Alvarado
Rashida Ellis
Antheny-Olascuaga
Virginia Fuchs
Rahim Gonzales
Bruce Carrington
Darius Fulghum
Lavars Carter
Oshae Jones
Keyshawn Davis

Natalie Dove
Zoe Glass
Deseree Jamison
Amari Jones
Melissa Holguin
Juan Gutierrez

2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing

2019 USA Boxing Elite & Youth National Championships and Junior Open

Lake Charles, Louisiana
Wednesday, December 11, 2019

HOMETOWN
Colorado Springs, CO
Las Vegas, NV
Alexandria, VA
Kenosha, WI
Lynn, MA
Los-Angeles; CA
Kemah, TX

Las Vegas, NV
Brooklyn, NY
Rosharon, TX
Cincinnati, OH
Toledo, OH
Norfolk, VA

Philadelphia, PA
Lansing, Ml

North Las Vegas, NV
Antioch, CA

San Antonio, TX
Houston, TX

6:00 PM
Ring #1

DIVISION
EF 165lbs
EF 125Ibs
EM 165lbs
EM 201+lbs
EF 132lbs
EM-H14ibs
EF 112lbs
EM 178lbs
EM 125Ibs
EM 201Ibs
EM 152Ibs
EF 152lbs
EM 138lbs

INTERMISSION

EF 106lbs
EF 119lbs
EF 141lbs
YM 152Ibs
YF 132Ibs
YM 114lbs

WO

BLUE CORNER
Alexis Gomez
Andrea Medina
Kahshad Elliott
Jeremiah Milton
Whitney Gomez
Anthony Herrera
Christina Cruz
Orville Crooks
Jonathan Mansour
Najee Lopez
Kelvin Davis
Mary Spencer
Harley Mederos

Madelyn Bollin
Nayeli Rodriguez
Kristen Leija
Samuel Arnold
Ariana Carrasco
Diego Bengochea

HOMETOWN

South San Francisco, CA

Chula Vista, CA
Plainfield, NJ
Tulsa, OK
Bend, OR

Los Angeles, CA
New York, NY
Brooklyn, NY
San Diego, CA
Ellenwood, GA
Norfolk, VA
Boulder, CO
New York, NY

Carl Junction, MO
Horizon, TX

San Antonio, TX
St. Louis, MO
Las Cruces, NM
Meriden, CT

RESULTS
Graham - UD
Medina - SD
Isley - UD
Milton - SD
Ellis - UD
Herrera - WO
Fuchs - UD
Gonzales - UD
Carrington - SD
Fulghum - SD
Davis - SD
Jones - UD
Davis - SD

Dove - SD
Glass - RSC
Jamison - RSC
Jones - SD
Carrasco - UD
Bengochea - UD
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USA

BOXING.

Bout # RED CORNER
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14
15
16
17
18
19

Kendra Reeves
lyana Verduzco
Joseph Hicks
Antonio Mireles
Kimberly Carlson
Roscoe Hill
Mariana Gonzalez
Chavon Davis
Rashiem Jefferson
Joshua Edwards
Marques Valle
Danyelle Wolf
Charlie Sheehy

Breeanna Locquiao
Alexandra Fernandez
Ivana Pannell
Kamakani Waialae Jr
Alisha Ricks

Damon Jackson

2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing

2019 USA Boxing Elite & Youth National Championships and Junior Open

Lake Charles, Louisiana
Wednesday, December 11, 2019

HOMETOWN
Twin Falls, ID
Los Angeles, CA
Grand Rapids, MI
Des Moines, IA
Chicago, IL
Spring, TX
Sunnyvale, CA
Mansfield, OH
Philadelphia, PA
Houston, TX
Lutz, FL

San Diego, CA
Brisbane, CA

Mililani, HI
Splendora, TX

Glen Burnie, MD
Waianae, HI

Las Vegas, NV
Shaker Heights, OH

6:00 PM
Ring #2

DIVISION
EF 165lbs
EF 125lbs
EM 165lbs
EM 201+lbs
EF 132lbs
EM 114lbs
EF 112lbs
EM 178lbs
EM 125lbs
EM 201lbs
EM 152Ibs
EF 152lbs
EM 138lbs

INTERMISSION

EF 106lbs
EF 119Ibs
EF 141lbs
YM 152lbs
YF 119lbs
YM 152lbs

BLUE CORNER
Morelle McCane
Lupe Gutierrez
Javier Martinez
Kenyon Walker
Amelia Moore
Abraham Perez
Heaven Garcia
Atif Oberlton
Kevin Montano
Jamar Talley
Delante Johnson
Sharahya Moreu
Dalis Kaleiopu

Raquel Harris
Merari Hernandez
Kieondra Jackson
Derrick Ceaser
Jewry Rodriguez
Kasir Goldston

HOMETOWN
Cleveland, OH
Sacramento, CA
Milwaukee, WI
San Antonio, TX
Alexandria, VA
Albugquerque, NM
El Monte, CA
Philadelphia, PA
Concord, CA
Camden, NJ
Cleveland Heights, OH
Albugquerque, NM
Waianae, HI

New York, NY
Los Angeles, CA
Charlotte, NC
Lake Charles, LA
Humble, TX
Albany, NY

RESULTS

McCane - SD
Gutierrez - SD
Martinez - UD
Mireles - UD
Carlson - SD
Perez - UD
Garcia - UD
Oberlton - SD
Jefferson - UD
Talley - UD
Johnson - UD
Wolf - SD
Sheehy - SD

Locquiao - RSC
Fernandez - RSC
Jackson - UD
Waialae - RSC
Ricks - SD
Goldston - UD
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Bout #

RED CORNER
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Antwoine Dorm
Angel Hernandez
Steve Johnson
Yoruba Moreu
Breeon Carothers
Alexander Eguiluz
Ethan Perez
Anthony Brown
Moses Garcia
Maxmus Garland
Reginald Clark
Deric Davis
Jahmal Harvey
Jyrin Sutton
Trinidad Vargas
Keith Burroughs
Figo Ramirez
Reina Tellez
Jadalie Medeiros
Demontaze Duncan

2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing

2019 USA Boxing Elite & Youth National Championships and Junior Open !

Lake Charles, Louisiana
Wednesday, December 11, 2019

HOMETOWN
York, PA
Brandon, FL

San Francisco, CA
Albuquerque, NM
Racine, WI
Houston, TX

San Antonio, TX
Denver, CO
Harlingen, TX
Washington, DC
Temple Hills, MD
Washington, DC
Oxon Hill, MD
Saint Louis, MO
Grand Prairie, TX
Oxon Hill, MD
Dallas, TX

San Antonio, TX
Dothan, AL
Louisville, KY

6:00 PM
Ring #3

DIVISION
JM 110Ibs
YM 132Ibs
YM 132Ibs
JM 110Ibs
YM 141lbs
JM 110Ibs
JM 110Ibs
YM 141Ibs
YM 141lbs
YM 141lbs
YM 132Ibs
YM 132Ibs
YM 123lbs
YM 123lbs
YM 114Ibs
YM 108Ibs
YM 108Ibs
YF 112Ibs
YF 106lIbs
YM 152Ibs

BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN
Francisco Cruz El Monte, CA
Floyd Schofield Austin, TX
Emilio Garcia Laredo, TX

Criztec Bazaldua
Joel Iriarte
Jeremiah Jimason

Los Angeles, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Oxon Hill, MD

Xechal Xavier Esquivel Or Phoenix, AZ

Quincey Williams
Steven Cunningham
Javy Melgar-Torres
Cody James
Charles Harris

Juan Medina

Miguel Noah Aldana
Jeremy Hernandez
Fabian Arredondo
Jordan Roach
Issabel Vasquez
Jackaline Garcia
Jeremiah Marceaux

Washington, DC
Monroeville, PA
Salt Lake City, UT
Sulphur, LA
Rialto, CA

Chula Vista, CA
Garden City, KS
Houston, TX
Freeport, TX
Upper Marlboro, MD
Orlando, FL
Rawlins, WY
Crowley, LA

RESULTS

Cruz - UD
Schofield - SD
Johnson - SD
Moreu - SD
Irirate - SD
Jimason - UD
Perez - UD
Williams - UD
Cunningham - UD
Garland - RSC
Clark - RSC
Harris - UD
Harvey - UD
Sutton - UD
Hernandez - SD
Arredondo - SD
Raoch - UD
Tellez - UD
Medeiros - UD
Duncan - KO
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Bout# RED CORNER
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Devin Carswell

Muhammad Robinson

Caleb Suniga
Jacob Cuevas
Rolyn Nez

Alan Garcia
Christopher Barba
Cain Sandoval
Dempsey Wooten
Terrell Nixon

Isaac Alvarez

Juan Jimenez
Ragahleak Bartee
Javier Fernandez
Richard Fernandez
Shamar Canal
Breishaun Johnson
Adrian Rodriquez
Eli Lankford
Jamillah Chisholm

2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing

Wednesday, December 11, 2019

6:00 PM

Ring #4
HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER
Detroit, Ml JM 110Ilbs Carlos Martinez
Notthingham, MD YM 132lbs Roberto Gomez
Manor, TX JM 110Ilbs Jonathan Trevino
North Las Vegas, NV YM 132lbs Xavier Nunez
Farmington, NM YM 141lbs Ricardo Sonny Robledo
Ulysses, KS YM 141lbs Leonel Cardenas
Oklahoma City, OK JM 110Ilbs Jesus Franco
Sacramento, CA YM 141lbs Lorenzo Powell
Mannford, OK YM 132lbs Noah Timoteo
Cincinnati, OH JM 110lbs Isaac Russell
Pueblo, CO YM 141lbs Jahi Tucker
Brandon, MS YM 132lbs Alfredo Quinonez
Washington, DC YM 114lbs Floyd Diaz
San Antonio, TX YM 123lbs Fernando Vasquez
San Antonio, TX YM 108lbs Gabriel Soto
Schenectady, NY YM 123lbs Dorian Khan
Cincinnati, OH JM 95Ibs Degan Mincks
Glendale, AZ YM 114lbs Daniel Cortez
Jonesboro, GA YM 108lbs Kyree Williams
Stratford, CT YF 132Ibs Emily Gomez

HOMETOWN
Irving, TX

Dade City, FL

San Jose, CA
Corpus Christi, TX
Mission Hills, CA
Palmview, TX
Oklahoma City, OK
Sacramento, CA
Waianae, HI
Newport, WA
Deer Park, NY
Oklahoma City, OK
Las Vegas, NV
Dallas, TX

Las Vegas, NV
Buckeye, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Converse, TX
Conyers, GA
Bakersfield, CA

RESULTS
Carswell - UD
Gomez - SD
Suniga - SD
Nunez - UD
Nez - UD
Garcia - UD
Franco - UD
Sandoval - U
Timoteo - UD
Nixon - SD
Tucker - RSC
Quinonez - RE
Diaz - UD
Vasquez - UD
Fernandez - U
Khan - UD
Mincks - SD
Rodriquez - Ul
Lankford - SD
Gomez - SD



2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing
2019 USA Boxing Elite & Youth National Championships and Junior Open f

Lake Charles, Louisiana
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USA Thursday, December 12, 2019 )
12:00 PM :
BOXING.
Ring #1

Bout # RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN RESULTS
1 Juan Rivera Philadelphia, PA IM 106lbs Damian Flores Ceres, CA Rivera - UD
2 Vincent Montemayor Madera, CA BM 70lbs Zakariyah Chapman Philadelphia, PA Chapman - UD
3 Kelli Tagalog Ewa Beach, HI IM 85Ibs Andrew Corona Phoenix, AZ Corona - UD
4 Justin Almonte Gonzalez Orlando, FL IM 95lbs Zae Farr Irving, TX Gonzalez - UD
5 Fernando Estrada Irving, TX IM 119Ibs e Santiago Buendia Fort Worth, TX Buendia - SD
6 Juan Galvan Houston, TX IM 70lbs ek Moises Rodriguez El Paso, TX Rodriguez - SD
7 Aaron Robledo Mission Hills, CA BM 90Ibs bl Eliel Herrera Mercedes, TX Herrera - UD
8 Sheelyn Patricio Waianae, Hl JF 101lbs ek Mariah Martinez Phoenix, AZ Martinez - UD
9 Nyzjai Goodrich Denver, CO BF 80lbs e Kayla Moreno Compton, CA Goodrich - SD
10 Cruz Cunningham Monroeville, PA PWM 70Ilbs ek Damon Flores Ceres, CA Flores - SD
1 Shamiracle Hardaway Lagrange, GA IF 110Ibs e Naima Garcia-Ramirez Harlingen, TX Hardaway - SD
12  Jesselyn Silva Bergenfield, NJ IF 95lbs bl Keyla Pruneda Mission, TX Silva - SD
13  Fernanda Chavez Dallas, TX JF 119Ibs e Deva Aguilar Omaha, NE Chavez - SD
14 Elexis Willett Plaincity, UT BF 65lbs ek Selene Vasquez Wichita, KS Vasquez - UD
15  Isaac Ybarra Fresno, CA PWM 55Ibs e Max Manriquez Los Angeles, CA Manriquez - UD
16 Raquel Arreola Lynwood, CA PWF 60lbs M Marina Avalos Converse, TX Arreola - UD

*kk

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
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BOXING.

Bout #

RED CORNER
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Julian Rodriguez
Ibrahim Mason
Levar Adams
Joseph Awinongya
Layla Burgess
Perla Bazaldua
Jayden Jrue Orpilla
Terry Green

Khafra Abdus-Salaam
Yoseline Perez
Joshua Franco
Luis Vazquez
Violet Lopez
Denise Davila
Javier Ramirez
Whitney Brown

2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing

Thursday, December 12, 2019

HOMETOWN
Avondale, AZ
Cleveland, OH
Alexandra, VA
Joliet, IL

Aiea, HI

Los Angeles, CA
Las Vegas, NV
Colorado Springs, CO
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Odessa, TX

El Monte, CA
Milwaukee, WI
Dallas, TX

San Francisco, CA
Lexington, KY

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

12:00 PM
Ring #2

DIVISION
IM 85Ibs
IM 106lbs
BM 70lbs
IM 95Ibs
PWF 60lbs
JF 106lbs
BM 65Ibs
BM 80lbs
IM 75lbs
JF 125Ibs
IM 125Ibs
BM 95Ibs
IF 101Ibs
IF 114Ibs
PWM 75lbs
JF 145lbs

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

*kk

BLUE CORNER
Owen Miranda
Luciano Trevino
Anthony Galvan
Enrique Duran
Maxine Garcia
Sa'rai Brown-El
Kahlil Harvey
Donk Ramirez
John Armstrong
Jadah Robinson
Miykael Parker
Esau Valerio
Emily Garrison
Yazmin Rosales
Kyle Green
Sativa James

HOMETOWN
Delavan, WI
Beasley, TX
Houston, TX
Bakersfield, CA
Payson, UT
Dallas, GA
Canton, Ml
Las Vegas, NV
Las Vegas, NV
Troy, NY
Columbia, SC
Phoenix, AZ
Laramie, WY
Milwaukee, W1
Richmond, VA
Dixon, CA

RESULTS
Miranda - SD
Mason - SD
Adams - SD
Duran - UD
Garcia - SD
Brown-El - SD
Harve y- SD
Ramirez - UD
Abdus-Salaam - SD
Perez - UD
Franco - RSC
Valerio - SD
Lopez - UD
Rosales - UD
Green - SD
Brown - UD
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BOXING.

Bout #

RED CORNER
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Rene Camacho
Izaiah Darden

Jair Aguilar-Sanchez
James Bragg

Hadi Almashhadi
Jose Castillo

Akim Robinson
Omesha Carmona
Zyloin Edwards
Benito Rodriguez
Savannah Williams
Ja'mya Murray
Diego Cabrera
Jaiden Hernandez
Selene Vejar

2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing

Thursday, December 12, 2019

HOMETOWN
Houston, TX
Toledo, OH
Las Vegas, NV
Toledo, OH
Taylor, MI
Mercedes, TX
Cleveland, OH
Lawrence, MA
Beaumont, TX
Fresno, CA
Colorado Springs, CO
Louisville, KY
Payson, UT
Wichita, KS
Longbeach, CA

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

12:00 PM
Ring #3

DIVISION
IM 90lbs
IM 101lbs
IM 80lbs

PWM 60lbs
BM 114lbs
BM 85lbs
IM 114Ibs
JF 110lbs
IF 106Ibs

PWM 50lbs
JF 132Ibs
IF 138Ibs
BM 55lbs
BF 75lbs
IF 80lbs

BLUE CORNER
Jose Vasquez
Ahmed Almajdi
Edgar Herrera
Andrew Herrera
Amir Aminov
Ezariah Garcia
Ruffin Harris
Camille James
Aubrey Muniz
Marshawn Higgins
Sumayyah Chisholm
Abbigail Reck
Jaderick Perez
Marley McNealy
Nataly Zempoaltecatl

SA BO
TONAL CHAMPIONSH

i=

HOMETOWN
Dallas, TX
Arlington, TX
Lubbock, TX
San Jacinto, CA
Louisville, KY
San Antonio, TX
Rialto, CA
Philadelphia, PA
Cedar Hill, TX
Cincinnati, OH
Stratford, CT
Clarkston, WA
Wichita Falls, TX
San Francisco, CA
Fallsburg, NY

ING
IPS

RESULTS
Vasquez - SD
Darden - SD
Aguilar-Sanchez -
Bragg - SD
Almashhadi - SD
Garcia - SD
Robinson - SD
James - SD
Edwards - UD
Rodirguez - SD
Chisholm - RSC
Murray - SD
Perez - SD
Hernandez - SD
Zempoaltecatl - UL



e 2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing N
u 2019 USA Boxing Elite & Youth National Championships and Junior Open l

Lake Charles, Louisiana
USA

Thursday, December 12, 2019

BOXING 12:00 PM
]
Ring #4

Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN RESULTS
1 Jamil Cheatham Henderson, NV IM 101lbs Kaipo Gallegos Las Vegas, NV Gallegos - SD
2 Sebastian Mitry Buckeye, AZ IM 90Ibs Dylon Turner Converse, TX Mitry - SD
3 Isiah Harris Rialto, CA IM 80lbs Angelo Hernandez Brandon, FL Harris - UD
4 Edgar Valdez Houston, TX BM 75Ibs bl Nolan Huntley Toledo, OH Huntley - SD
5 Elijah Lugo Marietta, GA IM 154lbs wrx Lorenzo Oviedo San Antonio, TX Lugo - RSC
6 Hayden Hoopii Spring Valley, CA PWM 65lbs wrx Jered Cheatham Henderson, NV Cheatham - SD
7 Austin Leonidas Garcia  Payson, UT BM 60lbs ok Ka'vonte James El Paso, TX Garcia - SD
8 Daniel Garza Brownsville, TX BM 125lbs wrx Devin Ayala Harlingen, TX Garza - SD
9 Gabriela Tellez San Antonio, TX IF 119Ibs ek Kayla Huff Cleveland, OH Tellez - UD
10  Joscelyn Olayo-Munoz  Las Cruces, NM IF 85Ibs bl Mia Garcia Lynwood, CA Garcia - SD
1 Milana Pedigo Maize, KS JF 114lbs bl Chantel Navarro Glendale, CA Navarro - RSC
12 Malachi Ross Grandview, MO IM 110lbs ek Ny'zjon Goodrich Denver, CO Ross - UD
13  Ayanna Okimosh Keshena, WI BF 95lbs bl Dymond Hardaway Lagrange, GA Okimosh - SD
14  Mary Sandoval New Town, ND JF 176+Ibs bl Ma'ste Gates McLaughlin, SD Gates - UD
15  Maryam Ayoub Houston, TX PWF 55lbs bl Melissa Garcia Lynwood, CA Garcia - UD

*kk

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

*kk
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USA

BOXING.

Bout# RED CORNER

14
15
16
17

Kendra Reeves
lyana Verduzco
Joseph Hicks
Kenyon Walker
Amelia Moore
Roscoe Hil
Christina Cruz
Chavon Davis
Kevin Montano
Joshua Edwards
Marques Valle
Sharahya Moreu
Dalis Kaleiopu

Maxmus Garland
Quincey Williams
Ricardo Espertin

Deseree Jamison

Shelby Dirkschneider

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing

HOMETOWN
Twin Falls, ID
Los Angeles, CA
Grand Rapids, Ml
San Antonio, TX
Alexandria, VA
Spring, TX

New York, NY
Mansfield, OH
Concord, CA
Houston, TX
Lutz, FL
Albuquerque, NM
Waianae, HI

Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Worcester, MA

North Las Vegas, NV

Hawthorne, CA

6:00 PM
Ring #1

DIVISION
EF 165lbs
EF 125lbs
EM 165Ibs
EM 201+bs
EF 132Ibs
EM 114lbs
EF 112lbs
EM 178lbs
EM 125lbs
EM 201lbs
EM 152Ibs
EF 152Ibs
EM 138Ibs

INTERMISSION

YM 141lbs
YM 141lbs
EM 108Ibs
EF 141lbs
EF 178lbs

2019 USA Boxing Elite & Youth National Championships and Junior Open
Lake Charles, Louisiana
Thursday, December 12, 2019

BLUE CORNER
Melody Popravak
Melanie Costa
Antonio Garcia
Dominic Okopie
Stacia Suttles
Michael Angeletti
Jazzelle Bobadila
Nasheed Smith
Duke Ragan
Brandon Moore
Freudis Rojas
Briana Che
Ernesto Mercado

Cain Sandoval
Rolyn Nez
Kentavias Slay
Kieondra Jackson
Krystal Dixon

HOMETOWN
Brooklyn, NY
Norton, MA
Anaheim, CA
Houston, TX
Bronx, NY
Spring, TX
Ewa Beach, HI
Washington, DC
Cincinnati, OH
Lakeland, FL
Garland, TX
Madison, WI
Pomona, CA

Sacramento, CA
Farmington, NM
Mesquite, TX
Charlotte, NC
New Rochelle, NY

EF 165lbs
EF 125Ibs
EM 165Ibs
EM 201+bs
EF 132Ibs
EM 114lbs
EF 112Ibs
EM 178lbs
EM 125Ibs
EM 201Ibs
EM 152Ibs
EF 152Ibs
EM 138lbs

YM 141lbs
YM 141lbs
EM 108lbs
EF 141lbs
EF 178Ibs

WINNER
Popravak WO
Verduzco UD
Hicks UD
Walker SD
Moore SD
Hill WO
CruzUD
Smith UD
Ragan SD
Moore WO
Rojas UD
CheUD
Mercado SD

Garland UD
Williams SD
Slay SD
Jackson SD
Dixon RSC



2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing
2019 USA Boxing Elite & Youth National Championships and Junior Open
Lake Charles, Louisiana
Thursday, December 12, 2019
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USA

BOXING. 6:00 PM
Ring #2

Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN WINNER
1 Alexis Gomez South San Francisco, CA EF 165lbs Pasene Asuega Wilmington, NC EF 165Ibs Gomez UD
2 Yarisel Ramirez Las Vegas, NV EF 125lbs Isamary Aquino Universal City, TX EF 125lbs Aquino SD
3 Kahshad Elliott Plainfield, NJ EM 165Ibs Francis Hogan Weymouth, MA EM 165Ibs Hogan SD
4 Luis Alvarado Kenosha, WI EM 201+lbs Pryce Taylor Brooklyn, NY EM 201+lbs Alvarado UD
5 Whitney Gomez Bend, OR EF 132Ibs Jennifer Lopez Jersey City, NJ EF 132lbs LopezSD
6 Anthony Olascuaga Los Angeles, CA EM 114lbs Jose Nieves Avenel, NJ EM 114lbs Nieves WO
7 Mariana Gonzalez Sunnyvale, CA EF 112lbs Jasmine Hampton Ann Arbor, Ml EF 112lbs Gonzalez SD
8 Orville Crooks Brooklyn, NY EM 178Ibs Francis Oran Allentown, PA EM 178Ibs Crooks SD
9 Jonathan Mansour San Diego, CA EM 125Ibs David Navarro Los Angeles, CA EM 125Ibs Navarro SD
10 Najee Lopez Ellenwood, GA EM 201lbs Devon Young Aiken, SC EM 201lbs Young WO
1 Lavars Carter Cincinnati, OH EM 152lbs Morris Young Saginaw, MI EM 152lbs Carter SD
12 Mary Spencer Boulder, CO EF 152Ibs Jill Stafford La Mesa, CA EF 152Ibs Spencer RSC
13 Harley Mederos New York, NY EM 138lbs Daniel Garcia Westminster, CO EM 138lbs Mederos SD

INTERMISSION

14 Steve Johnson San Francisco, CA YM 132lbs Noah Timoteo Waianae, HI YM 132lbs Timoteo SD
15 Natalie Dove Philadelphia, PA EF 106lbs Fkk Breeanna Locquiao Mililani, HI EF 106lbs Locquiao UD
16 Zoe Glass Lansing, MI EF 119lbs Fkk Alexandra Fernandez Splendora, TX EF 119Ibs Fernandez UD
17 Danielle Perkins Houston, TX EF 178+lbs rkk Brittany Parker Omaha, NE EF 178+lbs Perkins UD
18 Antwan Hunter Syracuse, NY JM 165lbs ek Carl Garrison Balch Springs, TX JM 165lbs Garrison SD

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
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USA

BOXING.

Bout# RED CORNER

Steven Navarro
Troy Nash
Yoruba Moreu
Joaquin Roberson
Musa Robinson
Jesus Martinez
Daylen Houze
Jaedyn Pesina
Reginald Clark
Daniel Mercado
Justin Viloria
Marcellus Smith
Tavorian Anderson
Xavier Meza
Charles Harris
David Uribe
Diego Luna
Emmanuel Carrillo
Brayan Gonzalez
Quincy Harris
Jesse Aviles

2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing

HOMETOWN

Los Angeles, CA
Colorado Springs, CO
Albuquerque, NM
Tampa, FL
Nottingham, MD
Del Rio, TX

Shaker Heights, OH
Austin, TX

Temple Hils, MD
Pomona, CA
Whittier, CA
Cleveland Heights, OH
Baton Rouge, LA
San Jose, CA
Rialto, CA

Venus, TX

San Diego, CA
Wichita Falls, TX
Phoenix, AZ

South Euclid, OH
Winter Haven, FL

6:00 PM
Ring #3

DIVISION
JM 106lbs
JM 119lbs
JM 110lbs
JM 114lbs
JM 114lbs
JM 119lbs
JM 145Ibs
JM 106lbs
YM 132lbs
JM 132lbs
JM 125lbs
JM 101lbs
JM 145lbs
JM 101lbs
YM 132Ibs
JM 132Ibs
JM 125lbs
JM 119lbs
JM 85Ibs
JM 176+lbs
JM 138lbs

2019 USA Boxing Elite & Youth National Championships and Junior Open
Lake Charles, Louisiana
Thursday, December 12, 2019

BLUE CORNER
Kevin Gudino
La'qualin Scott
Devin Carswell
Cornellio Phipps
Sebastian Acevedo
Dario Villegas
Marco Romero
Uziel Yepez-Espinoza
Xavier Nunez
Joseph Miranda
Christian Ortiz
Takeam Bradley
Ethan Tillman
Carlos Lebron
Roberto Gomez
Israel Trotter
Joseph Almajdi

Eric Martinez
Orlando Zamora

Braulio Arcos-Rodriguez

Anthony Reeves

HOMETOWN
La Puente, CA
Crowley, LA
Detroit, MI
Oxford, PA
Brooklyn, NY
Muscatine, 1A
Shawnee, KS
Kansas City, KS
Corpus Christi, TX
Delavan, WI
Philadelphia, PA
Albany, NY
Red Oak, TX
Clermont, FL
Dade City, FL
Henderson, NV
Arlington, TX
Reading, PA
Turlock, CA
South Beloit, IL
Acworth, GA

SN

JM 106lbs
JM 119lbs
JM 110lbs
JM 114lbs
JM 114lbs
JM 119lbs
JM 145Ibs
JM 106lbs
YM 132lbs
JM 132lbs
JM 125lbs
JM 101lbs
JM 145lbs
JM 101lbs
YM 132Ibs
JM 132Ibs
JM 125lbs
JM 119lbs
JM 85Ibs
JM 176+lbs
JM 138lbs

WINNER
Navarro SD
Nash UD
Carswell UD
Phipps SD
Acevedo SD
Martinez UD
Romero UD
Pesina SD
Clark SD
Mercado UD
Viloria SD
Bradley SD
Anderson SD
Lebron UD
Harris UD
Uribe SD
LunaSD
Carrillo SD
Gonzalez SD
Harris UD
Aviles UD



2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing
2019 USA Boxing Elite & Youth National Championships and Junior Open
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Lake Charles, Louisiana NG
USA Thursday, December 12, 2019 IPS
BOXING. 6:00 PM
Ring #4

Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN WINNER
1 Jasir Junior Newburgh, NY JM 106lbs Ryan Williams Toledo, OH JM 106lbs Junior DSQ
2 Ronny Edmonds Nashville, TN JM 132Ibs Abdullah Mason Cleveland, OH JM 132lbs Mason UD
3 Francisco Cruz El Monte, CA JM 110Ibs Caleb Suniga Manor, TX JM 110Ibs CruzSD
4 Steve Rivas Fresno, CA JM 125Ibs Tyshawn Denson Akron, OH JM 125Ibs Denson SD
5 Ethan Perez San Antonio, TX JM 110lbs Terrell Nixon Cincinnati, OH JM 110lbs PerezUD
6 Floyd Schofield Austin, TX YM 132lbs Alfredo Quinonez Oklahoma City, OK YM 132lbs Schofield RSC
7 Dante Hernandez Chula Vista, CA JM 119lbs Lehnox Rodriguez Windsor Locks, CT JM 119Ibs Rodriguez UD
8 Steven Cunningham Monroeville, PA YM 141lbs Alan Garcia Ulysses, KS YM 141lbs Cunningham UD
9 Joel Iriarte Bakersfield, CA YM 141lbs Jahi Tucker Deer Park, NY YM 141lbs Iriarte WO
10 Ryan Zempoaltecatl Fallsburg, NY JM 125Ibs Jadden Addison Tampa, FL JM 125Ibs Zempooaltecati |
11 Benjamin Johnson Washington, DC JM 132lbs Alan Panduro-Angulo Omaha, NE JM 132lbs Johnson UD
12 Jose Contreras Oakland, CA JM 106Ibs Michael Fernandez Fort Worth, TX JM 106Ibs Contreras SD
13 Rodrigo Mosquera N. Las Vegas, NV JM 101lbs Akeem Cheatham Henderson, NV JM 101lbs Cheatham UD
14 Devin Price Sicklerville, NJ JM 101lbs Coldin Beliles Cape Coral, FL JM 101lbs Price SD
15 Kevin Ochoa-Limbeck Redmond, OR JM 145lbs Jirair Thompson Westland, Ml JM 145lbs Thompson SD
16 Emanuel Moreno Wichita Falls, TX JM 114lbs Samuel Contreras Palmdale, CA JM 114lbs Moreno UD
17 Nathan Martinez Fort Myers, FL JM 114lbs Jesus Valdez Attalla, AL JM 114lbs Valdez 4-1
18 Bajhan Andres Breaux Bridge, LA JM 145lbs Jersil Hitchins Brooklyn, NY JM 145lbs Andres SD
19 Jeremiah Jimason Oxon Hil, MD JM 110lbs Jesus Franco Oklahoma City, OK JM 110lbs Franco SD
20 Moroni Hale Minot, ND JM 154Ibs Ethan Smith Las Vegas, NV JM 154Ibs Smith UD
21 Jason Esparza Wichita Falls, TX JM 90Ibs Ranulfo Bocanegra Donna, TX JM 90Ibs Bocanegra
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BOXING.

Bout # RED CORNER
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14
15
17
18
19

Naomi Graham
Andrea Medina
Troy Isley
Jeremiah Milton
Rashida Ellis
Anthony Herrera
Virginia Fuchs
Rahim Gonzales
Bruce Carrington
Darius Fulghum
Kelvin Davis
Oshae Jones
Keyshawn Davis

Amari Jones
Elijah Garcia
Juan Rivera
Andrew Corona

2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing

Lake Charles, Louisiana

Friday, December 13, 2019

HOMETOWN
Colorado Springs, CO
Chula Vista, CA
Alexandria, VA
Tulsa, OK

Lynn, MA

Los Angeles, CA
Kemah, TX

Las Vegas, NV
Brooklyn, NY
Rosharon, TX
Norfolk, VA
Toledo, OH
Norfolk, VA

Antioch, CA
Avondale, AZ
Philadelphia, PA
Phoenix, AZ

Justin Almonte Gonzalez Orlando, FL

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

12:00 PM
Ring #1

DIVISION
EF 165lbs
EF 125lbs
EM 165Ibs
EM 201+lbs
EF 132lbs
EM 114lbs
EF 112lbs
EM 178lbs
EM 125lbs
EM 201lbs
EM 152Ibs
EF 152lbs
EM 138lbs

INTERMISSION

YM 152lbs

YM 165lbs
IM 106Ibs
IM 85lbs

IM 95Ibs
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BLUE CORNER
Morelle McCane
Lupe Gutierrez
Javier Martinez
Antonio Mireles
Kimberly Carlson
Abraham Perez
Heaven Garcia
Atif Oberlton
Rashiem Jefferson
Jamar Talley
Delante Johnson
Danyelle Wolf
Charlie Sheehy

Kasir Goldston
Obed Bartee-El
Ibrahim Mason
Owen Miranda
Enrique Duran

HOMETOWN
Cleveland, OH
Sacramento, CA
Milwaukee, WI
Des Moines, IA
Chicago, IL
Albuquerque, NM
El Monte, CA
Philadelphia, PA
Philadelphia, PA
Camden, NJ
Cleveland Heights, OH
San Diego, CA
Brisbane, CA

Albany, NY
Harvest, AL
Cleveland, OH
Delavan, WI
Bakersfield, CA

RESULTS
Graham - WO
Medina - SD
Martinez - SD
Mireles - UD
Ellis - UD
Perez - SD
Fuchs - UD
Gonzales - UD
Carrington - SD
Fulghu, - SD
Johnson - SD
Jones - UD
Davis - UD

Jones - SD
Bartee-El - SD
Rivera - SD
Corona - UD
Duran - UD
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Lake Charles, Louisiana
Saturday, December 14, 2019

12:00 PM
BOXING.
Ring #1

Bout # RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN RESULTS
1 Morelle McCane Cleveland, OH EF 165lbs Alexis Gomez South San Francisco, CA McCane - SD
2 Lupe Gutierrez Sacramento, CA EF 125Ibs Isamary Aquino Universal City, TX Gutierrez - SD
3 Troy Isley Alexandria, VA EM 165Ibs Joseph Hicks Grand Rapids, Ml Hicks - UD
4 Jeremiah Milton Tulsa, OK EM 201+lbs Luis Alvarado Kenosha, WI Milton - UD
5 Kimberly Carlson Chicago, IL EF 132lbs Amelia Moore Alexandria, VA Moore - SD
6 Anthony Herrera Los Angeles, CA EM 114lbs Roscoe Hill Spring, TX Herrera - SD
7 Heaven Garcia El Monte, CA EF 112lbs Christina Cruz New York, NY Cruz - SD
8 Atif Oberlton Philadelphia, PA EM 178lbs Orville Crooks Brooklyn, NY Oberlton - SD
9 Rashiem Jefferson Philadelphia, PA EM 125lbs David Navarro Los Angeles, CA Navarro - SD
10 Jamar Talley Camden, NJ EM 201lbs Brandon Moore Lakeland, FL Talley - SD
1 Kelvin Davis Norfolk, VA EM 152Ibs Freudis Rojas Garland, TX Rojas - SD
12 Danyelle Wolf San Diego, CA EF 152Ibs Briana Che Madison, WI Che - SD
13 Charlie Sheehy Brisbane, CA EM 138lbs Ernesto Mercado Pomona, CA Mercado - SD
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2020 Olympic Team Trials for Boxing

2019 USA Boxing Elite & Youth National Championships and Junior Open §~“

Lake Charles, Louisiana

Saturday, December 14, 2019

USA

BOXING.

Bout# RED CORNER
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Terry Washington
Takeam Bradley
Devin Carswell
Lehnox Rodriguez
Benjamin Johnson
Marco Romero
Cam'Ron Patton
Andres Perez
Jordan Roach
Kayla Gomez
Faith Mendez
Noah Timoteo
Jasmin Fernandez
Jesikah Guerra
Donte Layne

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

HOMETOWN
Highland, CA
Albany, NY
Detroit, Ml
Windsor Locks, CT
Washington, DC
Shawnee, KS
Paris, TN

El Paso, TX

Upper Marlboro, MD
El Paso, TX
Reading, PA
Waianae, HI
Splendora, TX
Victorville, CA
Elmont, NY

6:00 PM
Ring #2

DIVISION
JM 90Ibs
JM 101lbs
JM 110lbs
JM 119Ibs
JM 132Ibs
JM 145lbs
JM 176+lbs
YM 101lbs
YM 108lbs
YF 112Ibs
YF 125Ibs
YM 132lbs
YF 141lbs
YF 152Ibs
YM 165lbs
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BLUE CORNER
Ranulfo Bocanegra
Akeem Cheatham
Jesus Franco
Jesus Martinez
Abdullah Mason
Tavorian Anderson
Quincy Harris
Jesus Haro
Richard Fernandez
Shera Mae Patricio
Sierra Martinez
Charles Harris
Kaheil Mishoe-Elliott
Misty Pruitt

Obed Bartee-El

G

BEL’EMBéﬁ 7-14

HOMETOWN
Donna, TX
Henderson, NV

Oklahoma City, OK

RESULTS
Washington - UD
Cheatham - UD
Franco - UD

Del Rio, TX Rodriguez - SD
Cleveland, OH Mason - SD
Baton Rouge, LA Romero - UD
South Euclid, OH Patton - UD
Merced, CA Haro - UD

San Antonio, TX Fernandez - UD
Waianae, HI Patricio - UD
Providence, RI Martinez - SD
Rialto, CA Harris - SD
Plainfield, NJ Mishoe-Elliott - UD
Clarksville, AR Guerra - UD
Harvest, AL Layne - SD



2020 U.S. Olympic Team Trials for Boxing

Golden Nugget in Lake Charles, Louisiana
Sunday, December 15, 2019
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3:00 PM

BOXING.

Bout # RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN RESULTS
1 Virginia Fuchs Kemah, TX EF 112lbs Christina Cruz New York, NY Fuchs - UD
2 Abraham Perez Albuquerque, NM EM 114lbs Anthony Herrera Los Angeles, CA Perez - UD
3 Andrea Medina Chula Vista, CA EF 125Ibs Lupe Gutierrez Sacramento, CA Gutierrez - SD
4 Bruce Carrington Brooklyn, NY EM 125lbs David Navarro Los Angeles, CA Carrington - UD
5 Rashida Ellis Lynn, MA EF 132Ibs Amelia Moore Alexandria, VA Ellis - UD
6 Keyshawn Davis Norfolk, VA EM 138lbs Ernesto Mercado Pomona, CA Davis - WO
7 Oshae Jones Toledo, OH EF 152Ibs Briana Che Madison, W1 Jones - UD
8 Delante Johnson Cleveland Heights, OH EM 152Ibs Freudis Rojas Garland, TX Johnson - SD
9 Naomi Graham Colorado Springs, CO EF 165Ibs Morelle McCane Cleveland, OH Graham - UD
10  Javier Martinez Milwaukee, WI EM 165Ibs Joseph Hicks Grand Rapids, MI Hicks - SD
11 Rahim Gonzales Las Vegas, NV EM 178lbs Atif Oberlton Philadelphia, PA Gonzales - SD
12 Darius Fulghum Rosharon, TX EM 201Ibs Jamar Talley Camden, NJ Talley - UD
13 Antonio Mireles Des Moines, IA EM 201+lbs Jeremiah Milton Tulsa, OK Mireles - UD

The USA Boxing Olympic Trials is a double elimination tournament, so if the boxer from the Red Corner wins, they are the champion.
If the boxer from the Blue Corner wins, then there will be a box-off on Monday, December 16, 2019.
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BOXING.

Bout # RED CORNER

1
2
3

Andrea Medina
Javier Martinez
Darius Fulghum

2020 U.S. Olympic Team Trials for Boxing
Golden Nugget in Lake Charles, Louisiana
Monday, December 16, 2019

HOMETOWN
Chula Vista, CA
Milwaukee, WI
Rosharon, TX

DIVISION
EF 125lbs
EM 165lbs
EM 201lbs

Box-Off

BLUE CORNER
Lupe Gutierrez
Joseph Hicks
Jamar Talley

HOMETOWN
Sacramento, CA
Grand Rapids, Ml
Camden, NJ

RESULTS

Gutierrez - SD
Martinez - SD
Fulghum - UD



